
 

 
 
 
 
 
To our business partners! 
 
 
 
 
 Inzersdorf, 21.12.2016 
 
„SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH Austria“ is now „IMS Austria“  
 
 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 
As we have informed you last year in July our company became part of the Jacquetmetal-Group, which is 
listed at Euronext Paris. 
 
In the course of this conversion we are now appearing with a new name and logo. 
 
We are pleased to inform you that since 21st December 2016 our new company name is 
 
 

IMS Austria GmbH 
 
 
You can reach our new website under www.ims-austria.com . The new e-mail-accounts can be found in the 
attached lists. 
 
Official company seat is now our logistics-center in: 
 
Industriestrasse 3 
A-4565 Inzersdorf 
Austria 
 
Our previous company seat will stay as sales office in: 
 
Dresdner Strasse 108 
A-1200 Vienna 
Austria 
 
These changes have no effect on our cooperation so far. All other data such as telephone number, VAT-
number, company number etc. will remain the same. All orders, contracts and agreements are remaining 
valid! 
 
You can, of course, continue to rely on having a reliable, quality- and performance-oriented business partner 
in our company. 
 
With kind regards, 

    
Herbert Zraunig    Peter Schneider 
Managing Director   Finance Director 
  



  

 

TO YOUR PUCHASING DEPARTMENT! 
 
 
New Name – new website – new e-mail-addresses 
 
 
Dear businesspartner, 
 
On 21st December 2016 we have changed our company name from 
 
SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH Austria GmbH 
 
to 
 

IMS Austria GmbH 
 
Official seat: Industriestrasse 3 
 A-4565 Inzersdorf 
 Austria 
 
Sales office: Dresdner Strasse 108 
 A-1200 Wien 
 Austria 
 
These changes have no effect on our cooperation so far. All other data such as telephone number, VAT-
number, company number etc. will remain the same. All orders, contracts and agreements are remaining 
valid! 
 
You can reach our new website under www.ims-austria.com . The new e-mail-accounts can be found in the 
table below. 
 

 
 
You can, of course, continue to rely on having a reliable, quality- and performance-oriented business partner 
in our company. 
 
In case of questions or for further information please do not hesitate contacting us! 
 
With kind regards, 
 
 
 
IMS Austria GmbH 
  

Name Function Site Phone Fax e-mail
Herbert Zraunig CEO Inzersdorf +43 1 72550-212 +43 1 72550-802 hzraunig@ims-austria.com
Peter Schneider CFO Wien +43 1 72550-432 +43 1 72550-566 pschneider@ims-austria.com
Sonja Sauer Inhouse Sales Wien +43 1 72550-420 +43 1 72550-100 ssauer@ims-austria.com
Peter Liskutin Inhouse Sales Wien +43 1 72550-225 +43 1 72550-100 pliskutin@ims-austria.com
Thorsten Vincetic Inhouse Sales Wien +43 1 72550-245 +43 1 72550-100 tvincetic@ims-austria.com
Günter Weinzettl Inhouse Sales Wien +43 1 72550-220 +43 1 72550-100 gweinzettl@ims-austria.com
Birgit Hafner Inhouse Sales Wien +43 1 72550-275 +43 1 72550-100 bhafner@ims-austria.com
Robert Reiter Inhouse Sales Wien +43 1 72550-260 +43 1 72550-100 rreiter@ims-austria.com
Adel Laszlo Inhouse Sales Wien +43 1 72550-270 +43 1 72550-415 alaszlo@ims-austria.com
Denise Wallner Inhouse Sales Inzersdorf +43 1 72550-821 +43 1 72550-801 dwallner@ims-austria.com
Peter Füssl Productmanager Bright Steel Wien +43 1 72550-280 +43 1 72550-100 pfuessl@ims-austria.com
Milan Zahradnik Productmanager Engineering Steel Wien +43 1 72550-240 +43 1 72550-100 mzahradnik@ims-austria.com
Peter Fischerauer Productmanager Stainless, Aluminium Wien +43 1 72550-215 +43 1 72550-415 pfischerauer@ims-austria.com
Joachim Jessner Productmanager Tool Steel Inzersdorf +43 1 72550-850 +43 1 72550-855 jjessner@ims-austria.com
Vladimir Markov Sales Bulgaria Wien +43 1 72550-285 +43 1 72550-415 vmarkov@ims-austria.com
Eva Schneider Sales Slovenia, Croatia, Serbia Wien +43 1 72550-295 +43 1 72550-415 eschneider@ims-austria.com



  

 

TO YOUR ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT! 
 
 
 
New Name – new website – new e-mail-addresses 
 
 
Dear businesspartner, 
 
On 21st December 2016 we have changed our company name from 
 
SCHMOLZ + BICKENBACH Austria GmbH 
 
to 
 

IMS Austria GmbH 
 
Official seat: Industriestrasse 3 
 A-4565 Inzersdorf 
 Austria 
 
Sales office: Dresdner Strasse 108 
 A-1200 Wien 
 Austria 
 
These changes have no effect on our cooperation so far. All other data such as telephone number, VAT-
number, company number etc. will remain the same. All orders, contracts and agreements are remaining 
valid! 
 
Please notice that from now on we only accept invoi ces, creditnotes and other documents addressed 
only to our new company name!  If not we have to return them. 
 
You can reach our new website under www.ims-austria.com . 
 
We are accepting e-invoices (only according to austrian law – pdf-files only). The new e-mail-accounts in 
Accounting can be found in the table below. 
 

 
 
 
You can, of course, continue to rely on having a reliable, quality- and performance-oriented business partner 
in our company. 
 
In case of questions or for further information please do not hesitate contacting us! 
 
With kind regards, 
 
 
 
IMS Austria GmbH 

Name Function Site Phone Fax e-mail
Peter Schneider CFO Wien +43 1 72550-432 +43 1 72550-566 pschneider@ims-austria.com
Ingrid Beneder Accounting Wien +43 1 72550-430 +43 1 72550-571 ibeneder@ims-austria.com
Regina Fitzi Accounting Wien +43 1 72550-265 +43 1 72550-571 rfitzi@ims-austria.com
Angelika Gruber Accounting Inzersdorf +43 1 72550-823 +43 1 72550-200 agruber@ims-austria.com
e-invoices e-rechnungen-eingang-at@ims-austria.com


